LORALOMA

PRIVATE CLUB AND ESTATES



100-foot ravines and 7,000 yards of Austin's rugged hills designed by David McLay-Kidd of St. Andrews and Bandon Dunes.

A golf masterpiece in your backyard.

BOOK YOUR TOUR OF THE PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY AND CLUB

(561) 823-4363 LOCATED IN THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY 25 MILES FROM DOWNTOWN AUSTIN



JTHS-MIAMI, a Division of the MIAMI Association of REALTORS $\ensuremath{^{\ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}}}$

Supercar-obsessed Palm Beach County to host major luxury car exhibition

Palm Beach County, a premier destination for auto enthusiasts, will showcase its passion during the 15th annual SuperCar Week event in January 2025. More than 100,000 attendees are expected at this nine-day celebration of luxury automobiles.

This iconic event underscores the wealth migration

Lamborghini's data places Florida as the second-highest state for Lamborghini sales. erscores the wealth migration to Palm Beach County and South Florida, a trend amplified by the pandemic.

Chasing Cars recently ranked South Florida as the Most Supercar-Obsessed City in the United States, supported by Lamborghini's data that places Florida as the second-highest state for Lamborghini sales.

Owning a luxury sports

car, often priced above \$250,000, comes with significant maintenance costs, including \$5,000 annually for tune-ups and \$2,000 for tires. In 2022, Lamborghini achieved record-breaking U.S. sales, shipping 2,721 vehicles. Florida accounted for 516 of these, second only to California's 680.

SuperCar Week in Palm Beach County

SuperCar Week will feature themed areas catering to vehicle owners, car collectors, car clubs, dealers and brands. Highlights include SuperCar Street, Muscle Beach, Corvette Court, Porsche Place, Rolls Royce Row, Green Street for Electrics and more, along with exhibits for off-shore powerboats and other land, air and sea vehicles.

The event will also feature a special SuperCar Horse Power vehicle exhibition at the National Polo Center in Wellington, with activities spanning Boca Raton, Delray Beach, Palm Beach Gardens, Jupiter, Palm Beach Island and West Palm Beach.

The nine-day celebration concludes with a spectacular Grand Finale on the newly completed \$30 million West Palm Beach Flagler Drive Waterfront. This 1-mile exhibition will showcase the world's most extraordinary automobiles, cementing Palm Beach County's reputation as a global automotive destination.



Courtney Smitheman 2024 JTHS-MIAMI President MIAMI Association of REALTORS®

Crane Reed Properties, LLC 561-301-0932 csmitheman@crane-reed.com

JTHS-Miami

2151 S Alt A1A, Suite 1100, Jupiter, FL 33477 561-746-2707 Jthsmiami.com Office hours: 9 a.m.-5 p.m.

RESIDENCES

To advertise

Call 561-820-4300 or contact your Account Executive.

Residences is prepared by the Revenue Content Department of The Palm Beach Post. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. All submissions and photographs are subject to editing. The opinions expressed in Residences are those of its columnists, not necessarily those of The Palm Beach Post, which neither endorses these opinions nor accepts responsibility for consequences resulting from actions taken regarding these opinions. Consult an expert before taking any action that might affect your physical or financial wellbeing. Advertised prices are subject to change without notice. E-mail rescovers@ pbpost.com for more information.

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY PUBLISHER'S NOTICE



All rental and real estate advertising in The Palm Beach

Post is subject to the Federal Fair Housing Law, which makes it illegal to advertise "any preference, limitations or discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin or any intention to make such preference, limitation, or discrimination."

In addition, the Palm Beach County Fair Housing Ordinance prohibits discrimination based on age, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression. Moreover, the West Palm Beach Equal Opportunity Ordinance and the Lake Worth Civil Rights Act prohibit discrimination based on gender identity and expression.

The Palm Beach Post will not knowingly accept any advertising that is in violation of the law. All persons are hereby informed that all dwellings are available on an equal-opportunity basis.

To complain of discrimination, call HUD toll-free at 800-669-9777.

The toll-free number for the hearing- impaired is 800-927-9275.